| 64097 | WARRANTY DEED | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| JEANNINE M. SEMONE, wh | o acquired title as JEA | NNINE M. HURLBUR | , hereinafter called granto | r, |
| onvey(s) to NANCY R. TROY | | | that real property situated in th | e |
| County ofKlamath | , State of Oregon, | described as: | | |
| | SEE ATTACHED EXH | BIT "A" | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | 2 - - |
| | | | | |
| USE NOT ALLOW USE | OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INST | RUMENT IN VIOLATION OF AP | PLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEF H THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEF | ORE |
| MENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES." | | | MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPER | TY |
| DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRU | RIFY APPROVED USES. | | | |
| and covenant(s) that grant | or is the owner of the abov | e described proper | ty free of all encumbrances exc | opt |
| | the same against all persons | who may lawfully cl | aim the same, except as shown ab | ove. |
| The true and actu sideration consists of or in (indicate which)® (Delete b | the same against all persons al consideration for this tran ncludes other property or val between symbols; if not app | who may lawfully cl nsfer is \$ <u>6,200.</u> ue given or promis licable. See ORS 9 ct so requires, the s ed this instrument t | aim the same, except as shown ab 00 | con- ation |
| The true and actu sideration consists of or in (indicate which)® (Delete b | the same against all persons al consideration for this tran includes other property or val | who may lawfully cl nsfer is \$ <u>6,200.</u> ue given or promis licable. See ORS 9 ct so requires, the s ed this instrument t | aim the same, except as shown ab 00 | con- ation |
| The true and actur sideration consists of or in (indicate which)° (Delete in in construing this IN WITNESS WHE 19 86. WASHINGTON STATE OF CORECTON, COU | the same against all persons ial consideration for this trancludes other property or val between symbols? if not app is deed and where the contex EREOF, the grantor has execut | who may lawfully cl nsfer is \$6,200. ue given or promis licable. See ORS 9 ct so requires, the s ed this instrument th | aim the same, except as shown ab 00 •However, the actual of ed which is personting considera 3.030) singular includes the plural. his 22 nd day of July MALLE MSemono | ove. con- ition |
| The true and actu sideration consists of or in (indicate which)° (Delete to In construing this IN WITNESS WHE 19 <u>86</u> . WASHINGTON STATE OF ORGOON, Cou On this the <u>22</u> nd Personally appe | the same against all persons all consideration for this tran includes other property or val between symbols; if not app s deed and where the contex REOF, the grantor has execut nty ofC lark day of July, 19 ared the above namedJe | who may lawfully cl nsfer is \$6,200. ue given or promis licable. See ORS 9 ct so requires, the s ed this instrument th | aim the same, except as shown ab 00 | con- ttion |
| The true and actur sideration consists of or in (indicate which)° (Delete in in construing this IN WITNESS WHE 19 86. WASHINGTON STATE OF ØREGØN, Cou | the same against all persons ial consideration for this trancludes other property or value between symbols? if not app is deed and where the contex REOF, the grantor has execut nty of <u><i>Clark</i></u> day of July 19 ared the above named <u>Ject</u> er voluntary act and the solve named <u>Ject</u> | who may lawfully cl nsfer is \$6,200. ue given or promis licable. See ORS 9 ct so requires, the s ed this instrument th | aim the same, except as shown ab 00 •However, the actual of ed which is personting considera 3.030) singular includes the plural. his 22 nd day of July MALLE MSemono | con- tion |
| The true and actur sideration consists of or in (indicate which)° (Delete in in construing this IN WITNESS WHE 19 <u>86</u> . WASHINGTON STATE OF OREGON , Cour On this the <u>22</u> nd Personally appe <u>Jeannine M. Hurlbur</u> instrument to be <u>he</u> | the same against all persons ial consideration for this trancludes other property or values other property or values and where the context REOF, the grantor has execut anty of <u><i>Clark</i></u> <u>day of July</u> , 19_ ared the above named <u>Ject</u> <u>er</u> voluntary act and Before | who may lawfully cl nsfer is \$6,200. ue given or promis licable. See ORS 9 ct so requires, the s ed this instrument th | aim the same, except as shown ab 00 "However, the actual of ed which is the whole consideral 3.030) singular includes the plural. his <u>22</u> nd day of <u>July</u> <u>unune Memore</u> <u>e, who acquired title as</u> and acknowledged the server <u>and acknowledged the server</u> <u>and acknowledged the server</u> <u>July</u> | ove. con- ition |
| The true and actur sideration consists of or in (indicate which)° (Delete in in construing this IN WITNESS WHE 19_86. WASHINGTON STATE OF WASHINGTON STATE OF WASHINGTON STATE OF WASHINGTON On this the 22°d Personally appe Jeannine M. Hurlbur instrument to beh | the same against all persons ial consideration for this trancludes other property or values other property or values and where the context REOF, the grantor has execut anty of <u><i>Clark</i></u> <u>day of July</u> , 19 ared the above named <u>Ject</u> <u>ex</u> voluntary act and the above named before | who may lawfully cl nsfer is \$6,200. ue given or promis licable. See ORS 9 ct so requires, the s ed this instrument th | aim the same, except as shown ab 00 | going |
| The true and actur sideration consists of or in (indicate which)° (Delete it in construing this IN WITNESS WHE 19 86. WASHINGTON STATE OF GIREGON, Cour On this the 22 nd Personally appe Jeannine M. Hurlbur instrument to beh | the same against all persons ial consideration for this trancludes other property or values other property or values and where the context REOF, the grantor has execut anty of <u><i>Clark</i></u> <u>day of July</u> , 19_ ared the above named <u>Ject</u> <u>er</u> voluntary act and Before | who may lawfully cl nsfer is \$6,200. ue given or promis licable. See ORS 9 ct so requires, the s ed this instrument th | aim the same, except as shown ab 00 | going |
| The true and actur sideration consists of or in (indicate which)° (Delete in in construing this IN WITNESS WHE 19_86. WASHINGTON STATE OF GREGON, Cou On this the 22 nd Personally appe Jeannine M. Hurlbur instrument to beh | the same against all persons ial consideration for this traincludes other property or values with the symbols? If not app is deed and where the context REOF, the grantor has execut inty of <u>Clark</u> day of July 19 ared the above named et voluntary act and the above named Before ME AND ADDRESS | who may lawfully cl nsfer is \$6,200. ue given or promis licable. See ORS 9 ct so requires, the s ed this instrument th | aim the same, except as shown ab 00 "However, the actual of ed which is percepting consideral 3.030) singular includes the plural. his <u>22</u> nd day of <u>July</u> MALLE Memore e, who acquired title bis and acknowledged the server and acknowledged the server STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, County of i certify that the within inst was received for record on the, 15 at octock, 16 at octock, 16 at octock, 16 at octock No | going ss. trument ecorded on |
| The true and actur sideration consists of or in (indicate which)° (Delete in in construing this IN WITNESS WHE 19_86. WASHINGTON STATE OF @REGON, Cou On this the 22°d Personally appe Jeannine M. Hurlbur instrument to beh | the same against all persons ial consideration for this trancludes other property or values other property or values and where the context REOF, the grantor has execut anty of <u><i>Clark</i></u> <u>day of July</u> , 19 ared the above named <u>Ject</u> <u>ex</u> voluntary act and the above named before | who may lawfully cl nsfer is \$6,200. ue given or promis licable. See ORS 9 ct so requires, the s ed this instrument th | aim the same, except as shown ab 00 "However, the actual of ed which is personated consideral 3.030) singular includes the plural. his 22 day ofy MALLE MSemono e, who accuired title as and acknowledged the server and acknowledged the server | going ss. trument ecorded on |

EXHIBIT "A"

A portion of a tract of land situated in the SANER of Section 34, Township 35 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

The Easterly 230 feet of property described as beginning at a point on the East right of way line of a public road, said point being North 89° 48' 10" East a distance of 60.00 feet South 00° 16' 52" West a distance of 785.00 feet from the Northwest corner of the East right of said Section 34; thence South 00° 16' 52" West along the East right of way line of said road, a distance of 362.50 feet; thence East a distance of 603.85 feet; thence North a distance of the point of beginning.

SUBJECT TO:

1. Subject to rules and regulations of Fire Patrol District.

2. Rights of the public in and to any portion of said premises lying within the limits of roads and highways.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

| Filed for filed for the filed of | or record at July | request of A.D., 19 86 at 10:59 o'clock A have been the the 28th day |
|----------------------------------|-------------------|--|
| | | of Deeds on PageN., and duly recorded in VolM86, |
| FEE | \$14.00 | Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk |

13164